
Senior
Citizen
BUS TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE
Effective September 5, 2023



Monday Morning Schedule

9:00AM - TREMLEY & BUCHANAN 		 9:25AM- WOOD & ELM

9:02AM - MAIN & FEDOR 		  9:26AM- WOOD & HENRY (Library)

9:03AM - WOOD & MAIN 			  9:27AM - WOOD & CURTIS

9:05AM - WOOD & 19TH 			  9:29AM - ORCHARD & YALE

9:06AM - WOOD & 15TH 		 	 9:30AM - ORCHARD & EDGEWOOD

9:07AM - WOOD&10TH 			   9:31AM - ORCHARD & FERNWOOD

9:10AM - CEDAR & WOOD 		  9:32AM - FERNWOOD & VERONA

9:13AM -DELAIRE NURSING HOME 	 9:34AM - STILES & ACADEMY

9:15AM - STILES & MUNSELL 		  9:35AM - ACADEMY & UNIVERSITY

9:17AM - LINDEN & COOLIDGE 		  9:36AM - ACADEMY & SUNNYFIELD

9:18AM - WOOD & LINDEN 	 	 9:38AM - ACADEMY & DEWITT

9:19AM - WOOD & ELIZABETH 		  9:40AM - LANDMARK CONDO

9:21AM - WOOD & BLANCKE (CVS) 	 9:48AM - WALMART

9:23AM- JTG RECREATION CNTR.	 LAY OVER 1 HOUR

MONDAYAM



Monday Afternoon Schedule

12:30PM - BACHELLER & GRIER		  12:51PM - ROSELLE & ZIEGLER

12:32PM - PARK & GRIER			  12:52PM - ROSELLE & BLANCKE

12:34PM - PARK & EAST LINDEN		  12:53PM - ROSELLE & CURTIS

12:35PM - PARK & ALBERTA		  12:54PM - CLARK & 4TH

12:36PM - PARK & DILL			   12:55PM - WASHINGTON & CURTIS

12:37PM - DILL & ALEXANDER	 	 12:57PM -WASHINGTON& LUTTGEN

12:38PM - DILL & GRANT			  1:00PM - WOOD & BLANCKE (CVS)

12:40PM - AFT/EMT/JTG Senior Towers	 1:02PM - JTG RECREATION CENTER

12:45PM - MORNINGSTAR Apartments	 1:03PM - KNOPF & MINER

12:47PM - LINDEN MULTI-PURPOSE CNTR.	 1:04PM - KNOPF & DEWITT

12:48PM - CHANDLER & ST. GEORGE	 1:07PM - BLANCKE & AMON

12:49PM - McCANDLESS & CURTIS	 1:15PM - WALMART

12:50PM - McCANDLESS & HUSSA	 LAY OVER 1 HOUR

MONDAYPM



Tuesday Morning Schedule

9:00AM - TREMLEY & BUCHANAN

9:02AM - MAIN & FEDOR

9:05AM - 19TH & WOOD

9:07AM - 15TH & WOOD

9:16AM - PARK & EAST LINDEN

9:18AM - DILL & PARK

9:20AM - AFT/EMT/JTG Senior Towers

9:25AM - MORNINGSTAR Apartments

9:27AM - LINDEN MULTI-PURPOSE CENTER

9:30AM - ROSELLE & BLANCKE

9:31AM - WASHINGTON & BLANCKE

9:32AM - WOOD & BLANCKE (CVS – City Hall)

9:33AM - WOOD & KNOPF (Post Office – ABC)

9:34AM - WOOD & ELM

9:35AM - WOOD & HENRY (Library)

9:37AM - WOOD & SAINT GEORGE (Walgreen)

9:39AM - SAINT GEORGE & WASHINGTON

9:40AM - WASHINGTON & CURTIS

9:43AM - CURTIS & DEWITT

9:50AM- SUPER FRESH - LEAVE SUPER FRESH 10:50

PICKUP 11:00 IN FRONT OF CVS ON WOOD & BLANCKE

Linden City Hall
North Wood Avenue

TUESDAYAM



Tuesday Afternoon Schedule

1:00PM - WOOD & WOOD PLACE (Old City Hall)

1:01PM - WOOD & MORRIS

1:02PM - WOOD & ELIZABETH

1:04PM - WOOD & BLANCKE (CVS – City Hall)

1:05PM - JTG RECREATION CNTR.

1:07PM - WOOD & HENRY

1:08PM - WOOD & CURTIS

1:09PM - CURTIS & DEWITT

1:10PM - GIBBONS & DEWITT

1:11PM - DEWITT & GESNER

1:13PM - YALE & ORCHARD

1:15PM - EDGEWOOD & ORCHARD

1:16PM - FERNWOOD & ORCHARD

1:17PM - FERNWOOD & VERONA

1:20PM - STILES & ACADEMY

1:21PM - UNIVERSITY & ACADEMY

1:22PM - SUNNYFIELD & ACADEMY

1:23PM - DEWITT & ACADEMY

1:25PM - LANDMARK CONDO

1:30PM - SUPER FRESH

LAY OVER 1 HOUR

TUESDAYPM



Wednesday Schedule

8:45AM - 7TH WARD RECREATION CNTR.

8:50AM - WOOD & 19TH

8:51AM - WOOD & 14TH

9:00AM -  GRIER & BACHELLER

9:02AM - PARK & GRIER

9:04AM - PARK & EAST LINDEN

9:06AM - PARK & DILL

9:10AM - AFT/EMT/JTG Senior Towers

9:14AM - MORNINGSTAR Apartments

9:15AM - LINDEN MULTI-PURPOSE CENTER

9:20AM - ST. GEORGES & WOOD

9:21AM - ORCHARD & YALE

9:22AM - ORCHARD & EDGEWOOD

9:24AM - DEWITT & MELROSE

9:26AM - FERNWOOD & VERONA

9:30AM - STILES & ST. GEORGE (CVS Corner)

9:35AM - JTG RECREATION CENTER (Knopf Street door)

9:38AM - ELIZABETH AVENUE IN FRONT OF VALVANO INSURANCE

10:00 - MALL ARRIVAL

LAY OVER 3 ½ HOURS – LEAVE MALL AT 1:30 PM

Bus Operation  
to the Malls:
The bus alternates each 
Wednesday between  
Menlo Park Mall and  
Woodbridge Center Mall.

WEDNESDAY



Thursday Morning Schedule

9:00AM - BACHELLER & GRIER		  9:24AM - ROSELLE & ZIEGLER

9:02AM - PARK & GRIER			   9:25AM - ROSELLE & BLANCKE

9:04AM - PARK & EAST LINDEN		  9:26AM - ROSELLE & CURTIS

9:06AM - ALBERTA & PARK		  9:27AM - CLARK & 4TH

9:07AM - DILL & PARK			   9:28AM - WASHINGTON & CURTIS

9:08AM - DILL & ALEXANDER		  9:29AM - WASHINGTON & LUTTGEN

9:09AM - DILL & GRANT			   9:30AM - WOOD & BLANCKE (CVS)

9:10AM - AFT/EMT/JTG Senior Towers	 9:32AM - JTG RECREATION CENTER

9:15AM - MORNINGSTAR Apartments	 9:34AM - KNOPF & MINER

9:17AM - LINDEN MULTI-PURPOSE CNTR.	 9:35AM - KNOPF & DEWITT

9:19AM - CHANDLER & ST. GEORGE	 9:38AM - BLANCKE & AMON

9:21AM - McCANDLESS & CURTIS		 9:48AM - SHOP RITE

9:22AM - McCANDLESS & HUSSA		 LAY OVER 1 HOUR

THURSDAYAM



Thursday Afternoon Schedule

12:30PM - TREMLEY & BUCHANAN	 12:53PM - WOOD & ELM

12:32PM - MAIN & FEDOR		  12:54PM - WOOD & HENRY (Library)

12:33PM - WOOD & MAIN		  12:55PM - WOOD & CURTIS

12:35PM - WOOD & 19TH		  12:56PM - WOOD & GIBBONS

12:36PM - WOOD & 15TH		  12:58PM - ORCHARD & YALE

12:37PM - WOOD & 10TH		  12:59PM - ORCHARD & EDGEWOOD

12:40PM - CEDAR & WOOD		  1:00PM - ORCHARD & FERNWOOD

12:42PM - DELAIRE NURSING HOME	 1:01PM - FERNWOOD & VERONA

12:44PM - STILES & MUNSELL		  1:03PM - STILES & ACADEMY

12:45PM - LINDEN & COOLIDGE		  1:04PM - ACADEMY & UNIVERSITY

12:46PM - WOOD & LINDEN		  1:06PM - ACADEMY & DEWITT

12:47PM - WOOD & ELIZABETH		  1:08PM - LANDMARK CONDO

12:50PM - WOOD & BLANCKE (CVS)	 1:18PM - SHOPRITE

12:52PM - JTG RECREATION CNTR.	 LAY OVER 1 HOUR

THURSDAYPM



Friday Morning Schedule

9:00AM - TREMLEY & BUCHANAN 		 9:25AM - WOOD & ELM

9:02AM - MAIN & FEDOR 		  9:26AM - WOOD & HENRY (Library)

9:03AM - WOOD & MAIN 			  9:27AM - WOOD & CURTIS

9:05AM - WOOD & 19TH 			  9:29AM - ORCHARD & YALE

9:06AM - WOOD & 15TH 			  9:30AM - ORCHARD & EDGEWOOD

9:07AM - WOOD&10TH 			   9:31AM - ORCHARD & FERNWOOD

9:10AM - CEDAR & WOOD		  9:32AM - FERNWOOD & VERONA

9:13AM - DELAIRE NURSING HOME 	 9:34AM - STILES & ACADEMY

9:15AM - STILES & MUNSELL 		  9:35AM - ACADEMY & UNIVERSITY

9:17AM - LINDEN & COOLIDGE 		  9:36AM - ACADEMY & SUNNYFIELD

9:18AM - WOOD & LINDEN 		  9:38AM - ACADEMY & DEWITT

9:19AM - WOOD & ELIZABETH 		  9:40AM - LANDMARK CONDO

9:21AM - WOOD & BLANCKE (CVS) 	 9:48AM - SHOPRITE

9:23AM - JTG RECREATION CNTR. 	 LAY OVER 1 HOUR

FRIDAYAM



Friday Afternoon Schedule

12:30PM - BACHELLER & GRIER   		 12:51PM - ROSELLE & ZIEGLER

12:32PM - PARK & GRIER			  12:52PM - ROSELLE & BLANCKE

12:34PM - PARK & EAST LINDEN		  12:53PM - ROSELLE & CURTIS

12:35PM - PARK & ALBERTA		  12:54PM - CLARK & 4TH

12:36PM - PARK & DILL			   12:55PM - WASHINGTON & CURTIS

12:37PM - DILL & ALEXANDER		  12:57PM - WASHINGTON& LUTTGEN

12:38PM - DILL & GRANT			  1:00PM - WOOD & BLANCKE (CVS)

12:40PM - AFT/EMT/JTG Senior Towers	 1:02PM - JTG RECREATION CENTER

12:45PM - MORNINGSTAR Apartments	 1:03PM - KNOPF & MINER

12:47PM - LINDEN MULTI-PURPOSE CNTR.	1:04PM - KNOPF & DEWITT

12:48PM - CHANDLER & ST. GEORGE	 1:07PM - BLANCKE & AMON

12:49PM - McCANDLESS & CURTIS	 1:15PM - SHOPRITE

12:50PM - McCANDLESS & HUSSA

FRIDAYPM



BUS INFORMATION
All return trips will be store to door. Passengers and their bags/packages will  
be returned from the store to the front of their residence, or as close as possible. 
The drop off order of the return trip will be determined by the number and  
location of passengers. To insure pickup, first time riders should call the office.

The bus will stop at the JTG Recreation Center and the Linden 
Multi-Purpose Center for seniors to join in and enjoy the daily planned 
clubs and activities.

SENIOR CITIZEN IDENTIFICATION PROGRAM
Any Linden resident 50 years of age or older may register for a Senior Citizen I.D. 
Card. Cards are issued at the John T. Gregorio Recreation Center, 330 Helen Street, 
Monday through Friday from 9:00am-4:00pm. 

Please bring with you: Proof of Residency, Age and your Social Security Card.  
For more information call 908-474-8627 during business hours.

LINDEN EMERGENCY RESPONSE SYSTEM
For a minimal monthly monitoring fee, you can subscribe to the Linden Emergency 
Response System (LERS). In the event of an emergency, the subscriber would push 
a button on a wireless, pocket-size transmitter. 

This signals the central receiving station. For more information call 908-474-8627.

ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION
Union County Paratransit Systems – 908-241-8300

NJ Transit Access Link – 973-491-4224

Senior Citizen
BUS TRANSPORTATION



RULES AND REGULATIONS
•  Passengers must be 50 years of age or older and have proper senior citizen ID card.

•  Passengers are encouraged to bring no more than three shopping bags onto  
    the bus, especially if bus is crowded.

•  The bus runs on a fixed schedule five days a week. The bus stops are designated  
    stops as indicated on the bus schedule.

•  All times are approximate depending on traffic, weather conditions, etc.

•  The driver is not required to carry shopping bags. However, the driver is permitted to 
    leave the bus to assist passengers on and off the bus.

•  Passengers MUST remain seated while the bus is in motion.

•  NO eating or drinking on the bus. Keep your bus clean; if you brought it on,  
    please take it off.

The bus will NOT operate on the following legal Holidays:

NEW YEAR’S DAY
DR. KING’S BIRTHDAY
PRESIDENT’S DAY
GOOD FRIDAY
MEMORIAL DAY
JUNETEENTH
INDEPENDENCE DAY
LABOR DAY 

COLUMBUS DAY
ELECTION DAY
VETERAN’S DAY
THANKSGIVING DAY
DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING
CHRISTMAS EVE
CHRISTMAS DAY
NEW YEAR’S EVE

For additional information contact: Call (908) 474-8627 or you may  
email us lindenrec@linden-nj.gov

If you would like to visit us: JTG Center, 330 Helen Street, Linden, NJ 07036

Senior Citizen Transportation Bus




